BEST12.
BEST12.
BEST12.
BEST12.
BEST12.
BEST12.
BEST12.
BEST12.
BEST12.
BEST12.
BEST12.
BEST12.
BEST12.
BEST12.
BEST12.
BEST12.
BEST12.
BEST12.
BEST12.
BEST12.
BEST12.
BEST12.
BEST12.
BEST12.
BEST12.
BEST12.
BEST12.
BEST12.

Data Set Name:

Member Type:
Engine:
Created:

Last Modified:

Protection:

WORK . FORMO1
DATA
V612

14:03 Wednesday,
14:03 Wednesday,

Data Set Type:

Label:

Variable

EJF
NSYM
PATIENT
Q3
04
Q6
Q10
Q12
Q13
Q14
Q15
Qle
Q17
018
Q19
020
021
023
Q25
026
Q27
028
029
Q30
Q31
Q32
Q33

Contents of Baseline Dataset 10:39 Friday,

CONTENTS PROCEDURE

January 23, 2002
January 23, 2002

Data Set Page Size:
Number of Data Set Pages:
File Format:

First Data Page:
Max Obs per Page:

Obs in First Data Page:

Num 8 24
Num 8 8
Num 8 312
Num 8 0
Num 8 32
Num 8 48
Num 8 64
Num 8 96
Num 8 104
Num 8 112
Num 8 120
Num 8 128
Num 8 136
Num 8 144
Num 8 152
Num 8 160
Num 8 168
Num 8 176
Num 8 200
Num 8 216
Num 8 224
Num 8 232
Num 8 240
Num 8 248
Num 8 256
Num 8 264
Num 8 272
Num 8 280

9728
261
607
1

30
13

Observations:
Variables:

Indexes:
Observation Length:

Deleted Observations:

Compressed:
Sorted:

Age at randomization
Ejection Fraction 1--le 45, 2-->45

NSYM

PATIENT

Ejection Fraction

GENDER 1l=male, 2=female

Q6

Q10
Q12
Q13
Q14
Q15
Q16
Q17
018
Q19
020
021
023
025
026
027
028
029
Q30
031
Q32
033

January 25, 2002

7788
40

320

NO
NO

(percent)



# Variable

CONTENTS PROCEDURE

25 Q22 DIA
24 Q22 sYs
27 Q24 PRI

38 035V
6 03A

10 Q9A

11 Q9 MG
12 Q9 MOL
8 RACE

3 TRTMT

QO 00 00 CO O OO 0O 0O GO O O Co

Format Informat
BEST12. Fl2.
BEST12. Fl2.
BEST12. Fl2.
BEST12. Fl2.
BEST12. Fl2.
BEST12. Fl2.
BEST12. Fl2.
BEST12. Fl2.
BEST12. Fl2.
BEST12. Fl2.
BEST12. Fl2.
BEST12. Fl2.

034

036

Q22#DIA

Q22#SYS

Q24 #PRI

Q354V

Q3A

Q9A

Q9#MG

Q9#MOL

l=white, 2=nonwhite
O=placebo,l=active



Data Set Name:
Member Type:
Engine:
Created:

Last Modified:
Protection:
Data Set Type:
Label:

Contents of FormO
CONTENTS PROCEDURE

WORK.FORM02 3

DATA

V612

14:03 Wednesday, January 23, 2002
14:03 Wednesday, January 23, 2002

Data Set Page Size:
Number of Data Set Pages:
File Format:

First Data Page:

Max Obs per Page:

Obs in First Data Page:

2 3 10:39 Friday, January 25,

Observations:
Variables:

Indexes:

Observation Length:
Deleted Observations:
Compressed:

Sorted:

9216
261
607
1

30
13

t Label

Variable Typ
DAYS1 Num
DAYS2 Num
DAYS3 Num
DAYS4 Num
DAYSS5 Num
DAYS6 Num
DAYS7 Num
DAYSS8 Num
DAYS9 Num
DAYS10 Num
DAYS11 Num
DAYS12 Num
DAYS13 Num
DAYS14 Num
DAYS15 Num
DAYS16 Num
DEATHDAY Num
EJF Num
NHOSP Num
PATIENT Num
REASON Num
STATUS1 Num
STATUS2 Num
STATUS3 Num
STATUS4 Num
STATUSS Num
STATUSG6 Num
STATUS7 Num

e Len Pos Format Informa
8 40 F8.2 F8.2
8 48 F8.2 F8.2
8 56 F8.2 F8.2
8 64 F8.2 F8.2
8 72 F8.2 F8.2
8 80 F8.2 F8.2
8 88 F8.2 F8.2
8 96 F8.2 F8.2
8 104 F8.2 F8.2
8 112 F8.2 F8.2
8 120 F8.2 F8.2
8 128 F8.2 F8.2
8 136 F8.2 F8.2
8 144 F8.2 F8.2
8 152 F8.2 F8.2
8 160 F8.2 F8.2
8 24 F8.2 F8.2
8 8 F8.2 F8.2
8 296 F8.2 F8.2
8 0 F15.2 F15.2
8 32 F8.2 F8.2
8 168 F8.2 F8.2
8 176 F8.2 F8.2
8 184 F8.2 F8.2
8 192 F8.2 F8.2
8 200 F8.2 F8.2
8 208 F8.2 F8.2
8 216 F8.2 F8.2

DAYS10
DAYS11
DAYS12
DAYS13
DAYS14
DAYS15
DAYS16
DEATHDAY

7788
38

304

NO
NO

Ejection Fraction 1--le 45,

NHOSP
PATIENT
REASON
STATUS1
STATUS2
STATUS3
STATUS4
STATUSS
STATUS6
STATUS7

2002

2-->45



Variable

CONTENTS PROCEDURE

Format

Informat

STATUSS
STATUSY
STATUS10
STATUS11
STATUS12
STATUS13
STATUS14
STATUS15
STATUS16
TRTMT

Q0 00 CO O OO 0O GO O O O

DD DNDNDDNDNDNDN

DD NDDNDNDDNDNDNDN

STATUSS8
STATUS9
STATUS10
STATUS11
STATUS12
STATUS13
STATUS14
STATUS1S5
STATUS16
TRTMT O=placebo, l=active



Contents of Follow up Data Set 11:53 Monday, June 12, 2000

CONTENTS PROCEDURE

Data Set Name: NHLBI.FORMO2 Observations: 74997
Member Type: DATA Variables: 30
Engine: V612 Indexes: 0
Created: 11:40 Monday, June 12, 2000 Observation Length: 240
Last Modified: 11:40 Monday, June 12, 2000 Deleted Observations: 0
Protection: Compressed: NO
Data Set Type: Sorted: NO
Label:

Engine/Host Dependent Information

Data Set Page Size: 32768

Number of Data Set Pages: 552

File Format: 607

First Data Page: 1

Max Obs per Page: 136

Obs in First Data Page: 119

Filename: FASVAX$DKCO:[P995.NHLBI_DATA]FORMOZ.SASEBSDATA
Host Format: AXP

Disk Blocks Allocated: 35334

Alphabetic List of Variables and Attributes

# Variable Type Len Pos Label
30 DATETIME Num 8 232 NUMBER OF DAYS SINCE RANDOMIZATION
2 FORM Num 8 8 FOLLOW_UP
29 PATIENT Num 8 224

4 01 Num 8 24

5 Q2 Num 8 32

7 Q4 Num 8 48

8 Q5 Num 8 56

9 Q6 Num 8 64

10 Q7 Num 8 72

11 Q8 Num 8 80

12 Q9 Num 8 88

13 Q10 Num 8 96

14 Q11 Num 8 104

15 Q12 Num 8 112

18 Q14 Num 8 136

19 Q15 Num 8 144
23 Qle Num 8 176
28 Q12Aa Num 8 216

16 Q13 MLS Num 8 120

17 Q13 TABS Num 8 128
20 Q15A Num 8 152
21 Q15B Num 8 160
22 Q15C Num 8 168
24 QleA Num 8 184

6 Q3B Num 8 40
25  Q6A 1 Num 8 192
26 Q6A 2 Num 8 200



27 Q6A 3 Num 8 208
1 STUDY Num 8 0
3 VISIT Num 8 16

Contents of Follow up Data Set 11:53 Monday, June 12, 2000



CONTENTS PROCEDURE

Variables Ordered by Position

# Variable Type Len Pos Label
1 STUDY Num 8 0
2 FORM Num 8 8 FOLLOW_UP
3 VISIT Num 8 16
4 Q1 Num 8 24
5 Q2 Num 8 32
6 Q3B Num 8 40
7 04 Num 8 48
8 Q5 Num 8 56
9 Q6 Num 8 64
10 Q7 Num 8 72
11 Q8 Num 8 80
12 Q9 Num 8 88
13 Q10 Num 8 96
14 Q11 Num 8 104
15 Q12 Num 8 112
16 Q13 MLS Num 8 120
17 Q13 TABS Num 8 128
18 Q14 Num 8 136
19 Q15 Num 8 144
20 Q15A Num 8 152
21 Q15B Num 8 160
22 Q15C Num 8 168
23 Qlo Num 8 176
24 Ql6A Num 8 184
25 Q6A 1 Num 8 192
26 Q6A 2 Num 8 200
27 Q6A 3 Num 8 208
28 Q12A Num 8 216
29 PATIENT Num 8 224
30 DATETIME Num 8 232 NUMBER OF DAYS SINCE RANDOMIZATION

Contents of Event Data Set

11:53 Monday,

June 12,

2000



CONTENTS PROCEDURE

Data Set Name: NHLBI.FORMO3 Observations: 15661
Member Type: DATA Variables: 34
Engine: V612 Indexes: 0
Created: 11:40 Monday, June 12, 2000 Observation Length: 272
Last Modified: 11:40 Monday, June 12, 2000 Deleted Observations: 0
Protection: Compressed: NO
Data Set Type: Sorted: NO
Label:

Engine/Host Dependent Information

Data Set Page Size: 32768

Number of Data Set Pages: 131

File Format: 607

First Data Page: 1

Max Obs per Page: 120

Obs in First Data Page: 103

Filename: FASVAXSDKCO: [P995.NHLBI DATA]FORMO3.SASEBSDATA
Host Format: AXP

Disk Blocks Allocated: 8388

Alphabetic List of Variables and Attributes

# Variable Type Len Pos Label
34 DATETIME Num 8 264 NUMBER OF DAYS SINCE RANDOMIZATION
2 FORM Num 8 8 EVENT
33 PATIENT Num 8 256

3 Q1 Num 8 16

4 Q2 Num 8 24

5 Q3 Num 8 32

6 Q4 Num 8 40

7 Q5 Num 8 48

8 Q6 Num 8 56

9 Q7 Num 8 64

10 Q8 Num 8 72

11 Q9 Num 8 80

12 Q10 Num 8 88

13 Q11 Num 8 96

14 Q12 Num 8 104

15 013 Num 8 112

16 Q14 Num 8 120

17 Q15 Num 8 128

18 Qle Num 8 136

19 Q17 Num 8 144
20 Q18 Num 8 152
21 Q19 Num 8 160
22 Q20 Num 8 168
23 Q21 Num 8 176
24 Q22 Num 8 184
25 Q23 Num 8 192
26 Q24 Num 8 200
27 Q25 Num 8 208
28 Q26 Num 8 216



29
30
31
32

Q27

Q27A
Q27B_MG
Q27B_MOL
STUDY

Num
Num
Num
Num
Num

@ 00 O o

224
232
240
248



Contents of Event Data Set

11:53 Monday,

CONTENTS PROCEDURE

Variables Ordered by Position

# Variable Type Len Pos Label
1 STUDY Num 8 0
2 FORM Num 8 8 EVENT
3 Q1 Num 8 16
4 Q2 Num 8 24
5 Q3 Num 8 32
6 Q4 Num 8 40
7 Q5 Num 8 48
38 Q6 Num 8 56
9 Q7 Num 8 64
10 Q8 Num 8 72
11 Q9 Num 8 80
12 Q10 Num 8 88
13 Q11 Num 8 96
14 Q12 Num 8 104
15 013 Num 8 112
16 Q14 Num 8 120
17 Q15 Num 8 128
18 Q16 Num 8 136
19 Q17 Num 8 144
20 Q18 Num 8 152
21 Q19 Num 8 160
22 Q20 Num 8 168
23 Q21 Num 8 176
24 Q22 Num 8 184
25 Q23 Num 8 192
26 Q24 Num 8 200
27 Q25 Num 8 208
28 Q26 Num 8 216
29 Q27 Num 8 224
30 Q27A Num 8 232
31 Q27B MG Num 8 240
32 Q27B_MOL Num 8 248
33 PATIENT Num 8 256
34 DATETIME Num 8 264 NUMBER OF DAYS SINCE RANDOMIZATION

June 12,

2000



Data Set Name:
Member Type:
Engine:
Created:

Last Modified:
Protection:
Data Set Type:
Label:

NHLBI.LABDATA

DATA
Vel2

Conten

11:36 Monday,
11:36 Monday,

Data Set Page Size:
Number of Data Set Pages:

File Format:

First Data Page:
Max Obs per Page:
Obs in First Data Page:

Filename:
Host Format:

Engine

Disk Blocks Allocated:

ts of SKB Labratory Data Set

CONTENTS PROCEDURE

11:53 Monday, June 12,

9889
12

119

NO
YES

Observations:
Variables:
Indexes:
June 12, 2000 Observation Length:
June 12, 2000 Deleted Observations:
Compressed:
Sorted:
/Host Dependent Information
17920
67
607
1
150
135
FASVAXSDKCO:[P995.NHLBI_DATA}LABDATA.SASEBSDATA
AXP
2358

Alphabetic List of Variables and Attributes

# Variable Type Len Pos Label
8 CREAT Num 8 79 CREATININE LEVEL
4 DOSE Char 28 7 CURRENT DRUG DOSE
5 HRS Char 28 35 HOUR SPECIMEN COLLECTED
9 MAGNES Num 8 87 MAGNESIUM LEVEL
10 PATIENT Num 8 95
7 POTAS Num 8 71 POTASSIUM LEVEL
12 RECTIME Num 8 111 # OF DAYS SINCE RAND. SPECIMEN RECEIVED
6 RESULTD Num 8 63 NUMERIC RESULT, LESS THAN 0.5 RESULTD=0
11 SPECTIME Num 8 103 # OF DAYS SINCE RAND. SPECIMEN COLLECTED
2 STATUS Char 1 3 STATUS OF REPORT * F=FINAL,A=AMENDED
1 VISIT Char 3 0 MONTH * SDT=SUSPECTED DIG TOXICITY
3 VTYPE Char 3 4 TYPE OF VISIT * RET=RETEST

2000



Contents of SKB Labratory Data Set

11:53 Monday,

CONTENTS PROCEDURE

Variables Ordered by Position

# Variable Type Len Pos Label

1 VISIT Char 3 0 MONTH * SDT=SUSPECTED DIG TOXICITY

2 STATUS Char 1 3 STATUS OF REPORT * F=FINAL,A=AMENDED

3 VTYPE Char 3 4 TYPE OF VISIT * RET=RETEST

4 DOSE Char 28 7 CURRENT DRUG DOSE

5 HRS Char 28 35 HOUR SPECIMEN COLLECTED

6 RESULTD Num 8 63 NUMERIC RESULT, LESS THAN 0.5 RESULTD=0
7 POTAS Num 8 71 POTASSIUM LEVEL

8 CREAT Num 8 79 CREATININE LEVEL

9 MAGNES Num 8 87 MAGNESIUM LEVEL
10 PATIENT Num 8 95
11 SPECTIME Num 8 103 # OF DAYS SINCE RAND. SPECIMEN COLLECTED
12 RECTIME Num 8 111 # OF DAYS SINCE RAND. SPECIMEN RECEIVED

Sort Information

Sortedby:
Validated:

PATIENT
YES

Character Set: ASCII

June 12,

2000



Contents of Final Status Data Set 11:53 Monday, June 12, 2000

CONTENTS PROCEDURE

Data Set Name: NHLBI.STATUS Observations: 7788
Member Type: DATA Variables: 4
Engine: Vel2 Indexes: 0
Created: 11:36 Monday, June 12, 2000 Observation Length: 32
Last Modified: 11:36 Monday, June 12, 2000 Deleted Observations: 0
Protection: Compressed: NO
Data Set Type: Sorted: YES
Label:

Engine/Host Dependent Information

Data Set Page Size: 8192

Number of Data Set Pages: 31

File Format: 607

First Data Page: 1

Max Obs per Page: 254

Obs in First Data Page: 229

Filename: FASVAX$DKCO:[P995.NHLBI_DATA]STATUS.SASEBSDATA
Host Format: AXP

Disk Blocks Allocated: 558

Alphabetic List of Variables and Attributes

# Variable Type Len Pos Label

1 BMI Num 8 0 BODY MASS INDEX

3 DEATHDAY Num 8 16 Days till last followup or death

4 PATIENT Num 8 24

2 STATUS Num 8 8 Vital Status of Patient 1l=death 0O=alive

Sort Information

Sortedby: PATIENT
Validated: YES
Character Set: ASCII



Contents of Treatment Data Set 11:53 Monday, June 12,

Data Set Name: NHLBI.TRTMT

Member Type: DATA
Engine: Vel2
Created: 11:36 Monday,

Last Modified: 11:36 Monday,
Protection:

Data Set Type:

Label:

CONTENTS PROCEDURE

Observations: 7788
Variables: 2
Indexes: 0
June 12, 2000 Observation Length: 15
June 12, 2000 Deleted Observations: 0
Compressed: NO
Sorted: YES

Engine/Host Dependent Information

Data Set Page Size:
Number of Data Set Pages:
File Format:

First Data Page:

Max Obs per Page:

Obs in First Data Page:
Filename:

Host Format:

Disk Blocks Allocated:

8192

15

607

1

540

503
FASVAXSDKCO: [P995.NHLBI DATA]TRTMT.SASEBSDATA
AXP

306

Alphabetic List of Variables and Attributes
# Variable Type Len Pos Label
2 PATIENT Num 8 7
1 TRTMT Char 7 0 ACTIVE=DIG

Sort Information

Sortedby: PATIENT
Validated: YES
Character Set: ASCII

2000



Data Set Name:
Member Type:
Engine:
Created:

Last Modified:

Contents of Quality of Life Data Set

NHLBI.FORM10
DATA

V612

11:40 Monday,
11:40 Monday,

Protection:
Data Set Type:

Label:

CONTENTS PROCEDURE

June 12, 2000
June 12, 2000

Observations:
Variables:

Indexes:
Observation Length:

Deleted Observations:

Compressed:
Sorted:

Engine/Host Dependent Information

Data Set Page Size:

Number of Data Set Pages:

File Format:
First Data Page:
Max Obs per Page:

Obs in First Data Page:

Filename:
Host Format:

Disk Blocks Allocated:

32256
44
607

1

49

33

11:53 Monday, June 12,

2128
82

656

NO
NO

FASVAXSDKCO: [P995.NHLBI DATA]FORMI10.SASEBSDATA

AXP
2790

Alphabetic List of Variables and Attributes

# Variable Type Len Pos Label
80 COMP_AP Num 8 632
78 COMP_HR Num 8 616
79 COMP_MN Num 8 624

82 DATETIME Num 8 648 NUMBER OF DAYS SINCE RANDOMIZATION
4 ED_PAT Num 8 24

5 ED SPOUS Num 8 32

2 FORM Num 8 8 Quality of Life
81 PATIENT Num 8 640

9 Q1 Num 8 64

10 Q2 Num 8 72

11 Q3 Num 8 80

12 Q4 Num 8 88

13 Q5 Num 8 96

14 Q6 Num 8 104

15 Q7 Num 8 112

16 Q8 Num 8 120

17 Q9 Num 8 128

18 Q10 Num 8 136

19 Q11 Num 8 144
20 Q12 Num 8 152
21 Q13 Num 8 160
22 Q14 Num 8 168
23 Q15 Num 8 176
24 Qlo Num 8 184
25 Q17 Num 8 192
26 Q18 Num 8 200
27 Q19 Num 8 208

2000



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

Q20
Q21
Q22
Q23
024
Q25
026
Q27
028
Q29
Q30
Q31
032
Q33
034
Q35
Q36
Q37
Q38
Q39
Q40
Q41
Q42
Q43

Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num

Q0 00 O 0O 0O CO 0O OO 0O O GO 0O GO 0O O CO 00 CO 0O O 0O O CO O

216
224
232
240
248
256
264
272
280
288
296
304
312
320
328
336
344
352
360
368
376
384
392
400



Contents of Quality of Life Data Set

CONTENTS PROCEDURE

11:53 Monday,

# Variable Type Len Pos Label
52 Q44 Num 8 408
53 Q45 Num 8 416
54 Q46 Num 8 424
55 Q47 Num 8 432
56 Q48 Num 8 440
57 Q49 Num 8 448
58 Q50 Num 8 456
59 Q51 Num 8 464
60 Q52 Num 8 472
61 Q53 Num 8 480
62 Q54 Num 8 488
63 Q55 Num 8 496
64 056 Num 8 504
65 Q57 Num 8 512
66 058 Num 8 520
67 Q59 Num 8 528
68 060 Num 8 536
69 Q61 Num 8 544
70 Q62 Num 8 552
71 Q63 Num 8 560
72 Q64 Num 8 568
73 Q65 Num 8 576
74 066 Num 8 584
75 Q67 Num 8 592
76 068 Num 8 600
77 Q69 Num 8 608

8 START AP Num 8 56

6 START HR Num 8 40

7 START MN Num 8 48

1 STUDY Num 8 0

3 VISIT Num 8 16

June 12,

2000



Contents of Quality of Life Data Set

CONTENTS PROCEDURE

Variables Ordered by Position

11:53 Monday,

# Variable Type Len Pos Label
1 STUDY Num 8 0
2 FORM Num 8 8 Quality of Life
3 VISIT Num 8 16
4 ED_PAT Nurm 8 24
5 ED SPOUS Num 8 32
6 START HR Num 8 40
7 START MN Num 8 48
8 START AP Num 8 56
9 Q1 Num 8 64
10 Q2 Num 8 72
11 Q3 Num 8 80
12 Q4 Num 8 88
13 Q5 Num 8 96
14 Q6 Num 8 104
15 Q7 Num 8 112
16 Q8 Num 8 120
17 Q9 Num 8 128
18 Q10 Num 8 136
19 Q11 Num 8 144
20 Q12 Num 8 152
21 Q13 Num 8 160
22 Q14 Num 8 168
23 Q15 Num 8 176
24 Q16 Num 8 184
25 Q17 Num 8 192
26 Q18 Num 8 200
27 Q19 Num 8 208
28 Q20 Num 8 216
29 Q21 Num 8 224
30 Q22 Num 8 232
31 023 Num 8 240
32 Q24 Num 8 248
33 Q25 Num 8 256
34 Q26 Num 8 264
35 Q27 Num 8 272
36 Q28 Num 8 280
37 Q29 Num 8 288
38 Q30 Num 8 296
39 Q31 Num 8 304
40 Q32 Num 8 312
41 033 Num 8 320
42 Q34 Num 8 328
43 Q35 Num 8 336
44 Q36 Num 8 344
45 Q37 Num 8 352
46 Q38 Num 8 360
47 Q39 Num 8 368
48 Q40 Num 8 376

June 12,

2000



49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

041
Q42
043
Q44
Q45
Q46
Q47
Q48
049
Q50
Q51
Q52
Q53
Q54
Q55
Q56
Q57
Q58
Q59
Q60
Q61
Q62
Q63
Q64

Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num
Num

Q0 00 O 0O 0O CO 0O OO 0O O GO 0O GO 0O O CO 00 CO 0O O 0O O CO O

384
392
400
408
416
424
432
440
448
456
464
472
480
488
496
504
512
520
528
536
544
552
560
568



Contents of Quality of Life Data Set

11:53 Monday,

CONTENTS PROCEDURE

# Variable Type Len Pos Label
73 065 Num 8 576
74 Q66 Num 8 584
75 067 Num 8 592
76 Q68 Num 8 600
77 069 Num 8 608
78 COMP_HR Num 8 616
79 COMP_MN Num 8 624
80 COMP_AP Num 8 632
81 PATIENT Num 8 640
82 DATETIME Num 8 648 NUMBER OF DAYS SINCE RANDOMIZATION

June 12,

2000



Data Set Name:
Member Type:
Engine:
Created:

Last Modified:
Protection:
Data Set Type:
Label:

Data Set Pag
Number of Da
File Format:
First Data P
Max Obs per
Obs in First
Filename:
Host Format:
Disk Blocks

Contents of Quality of Life @ 12 months Data Set

CONTENTS PROCEDURE

NHLBI.FORM11
DATA
Vel2
11:40 Monday,
11:40 Monday,

June 12,
June 12,

2000
2000

Observations:
Variables:

Indexes:
Observation Length:

Deleted Observations:

Compressed:
Sorted:

Engine/Host Dependent Information

e Size: 8192
ta Set Pages: 3
607
age: 1
Page: 169
Data Page: 147

11:53 Monday, June 12,

406

48

NO
NO

FASVAXSDKCO: [P995.NHLBI DATA]FORMI11.SASEBSDATA

AXP
Allocated: 54

Alphabetic List of Variables and Attributes

# Variable Type Len Pos Label

6 DATETIME Num 8 40 NUMBER OF DAYS SINCE RANDOMIZATION
2 FORM Num 8 8 Quality of Life @ 12 months

5 PATIENT Num 8 32

3 01 Num 8 16

1 STUDY Num 8 0

4 VISIT Num 8 24

2000



Contents of Quality of Life @ 12 months Data Set

11:53 Monday,

CONTENTS PROCEDURE

Variables Ordered by Position

# Variable Type Len Pos Label

1 STUDY Num 8 0

2 FORM Num 8 8 Quality of Life @ 12 months

3 Q1 Num 8 16

4 VISIT Num 8 24

5 PATIENT Num 8 32

6 DATETIME Num 8 40 NUMBER OF DAYS SINCE RANDOMIZATION

June 12,

2000



Data Set Name:
Member Type:
Engine:
Created:

Last Modified:

Contents of Six Minute Walk Data Set

NHLBI.FORM12
DATA

V612

11:40
11:40

Protection:
Data Set Type:

Label:

Monday,
Monday,

CONTENTS PROCEDURE

2000
2000

June 12,
June 12,

Observations:
Variables:

Indexes:
Observation Length:

Deleted Observations:

Compressed:
Sorted:

Engine/Host Dependent Information

Data Set Page Size:

Number of Data Set Pages:

File Format:
First Data Page:

Max Obs per Page:

Obs in First Data Page:
Filename:
Host Format:
Disk Blocks Allocated:

27648
15
607

1

150
132

11:53 Monday, June 12,

2108
23

184

NO
NO

FASVAXSDKCO: [P995.NHLBI DATA]FORM12.SASEBSDATA

AXP
828

Alphabetic List of Variables and Attributes

# Variable Type Len Pos Label
23 DATETIME Num 8 176 NUMBER OF DAYS SINCE RANDOMIZATION
2 FORM Num 8 8 Six Minute Walk
22 PATIENT Num 8 168
3 Q1 Num 8 16
10 Q4 Num 8 72
13 Q5 Num 8 96
4 Q1A Num 8 24
5 Q1B Num 8 32
7 Q2 KG Num 8 48
6 Q2 1LBS Num 8 40
8 Q3 FT Num 8 56
9 Q37METER Num 8 64
11 Q4A MIN Num 8 80
12 Q4A SEC Num 8 88
14 Q6A Num 8 104
15 Q6B Num 8 112
16 Q6C Num 8 120
17 Q6D Num 8 128
18 Q6E Num 8 136
19 Q7 FT Num 8 144
20 Q7 METER Num 8 152
1 STUDY Num 8 0
21 VISIT Num 8 160

2000



Contents of Six Minute Walk Data Set

11:53 Monday,

CONTENTS PROCEDURE

Variables Ordered by Position

# Variable Type Len Pos Label
1 STUDY Num 8 0
2 FORM Num 8 8 Six Minute Walk
3 Q1 Num 8 16
4 Q1A Num 8 24
5 Q1B Num 8 32
6 Q2 LBS Num 8 40
7 02 KG Num 8 48
38 Q3 FT Num 8 56
9 Q3 METER Num 8 64
10 Q4 Num 8 72
11 Q4A MIN Num 8 80
12 Q4A SEC Num 8 88
13 Q5 Num 8 96
14 Q6A Num 8 104
15 Q6B Num 8 112
16 Q6C Num 8 120
17 Q6D Num 8 128
18 Q6E Num 8 136
19 Q7 FT Num 8 144
20 Q7 METER Num 8 152
21 VISIT Num 8 160
22 PATIENT Num 8 168
23 DATETIME Num 8 176 NUMBER OF DAYS SINCE RANDOMIZATION

June 12,

2000



Data Set Name:
Member Type:
Engine:
Created:

Last Modified:
Protection:
Data Set Type:
Label:

Data Set Pag
Number of Da
File Format:
First Data P
Max Obs per
Obs in First
Filename:
Host Format:
Disk Blocks

Contents of AV Block Data Set

CONTENTS PROCEDURE

NHLBI.FORM15

DATA
V612
11:40 Monday, June 12, 2000
11:40 Monday, June 12, 2000

Observations:
Variables:

Indexes:
Observation Length:

Deleted Observations:

Compressed:
Sorted:

Engine/Host Dependent Information

11:53 Monday, June 12,

126
19

152

NO
NO

FASVAXSDKCO: [P995.NHLBI DATA]FORM15.SASEBSDATA

e Size: 23040
ta Set Pages: 1
607
age: 1
Page: 151
Data Page: 126
AXP
Allocated: 54

Alphabetic List of Variables and Attributes

# Variable Type Len Pos Label
19 DATETIME Num 8 144 NUMBER OF DAYS SINCE RANDOMIZATION
2 FORM Num 8 8 AV BLOCK
18 PATIENT Num 8 136
4 01 Num 8 24
6 Q2 Num 8 40
7 Q3 Num 8 48
8 Q4 Num 8 56
9 Q5 Num 8 64
10 Q6 Num 8 72
11 Q7 Num 8 80
12 Q8 Num 8 88
13 Q9 Num 8 96
14 Q10 Num 8 104
15 Ql0A Num 8 112
16 Q10B Num 8 120
17 Q1l0cC Num 8 128
5 Q1A Num 8 32
1 STUDY Num 8 0
3 VISIT Num 8 16

2000



Contents of AV Block Data Set

11:53 Monday,

CONTENTS PROCEDURE

Variables Ordered by Position

# Variable Type Len Pos Label

1 STUDY Num 8 0

2 FORM Num 8 8 AV BLOCK
3 VISIT Num 8 16

4 Q1 Num 8 24

5 Q1A Num 8 32

6 Q2 Num 8 40

7 Q3 Num 8 48

38 Q4 Num 8 56

9 Q5 Num 8 64
10 Q6 Num 8 72
11 Q7 Num 8 80
12 Q8 Num 8 88
13 Q9 Num 8 96
14 Q10 Num 8 104
15 Q10A Num 8 112
16 Q10B Num 8 120
17 Q1l0cC Num 8 128
18 PATIENT Num 8 136
19 DATETIME Num 8 144 NUMBER OF DAYS SINCE RANDOMIZATION

June 12,

2000



Contents of Ventricular Arrythmia Data Set

CONTENTS PROCEDURE

11:53 Monday, June 12,

Data Set Name: NHLBI.FORM16 Observations: 104
Member Type: DATA Variables: 24
Engine: Vel2 Indexes: 0
Created: 11:40 Monday, June 12, 2000 Observation Length: 192
Last Modified: 11:40 Monday, June 12, 2000 Deleted Observations: 0
Protection: Compressed: NO
Data Set Type: Sorted: NO
Label:
Engine/Host Dependent Information

Data Set Page Size: 29184

Number of Data Set Pages: 1

File Format: 607

First Data Page: 1

Max Obs per Page: 151

Obs in First Data Page: 104

Filename: FASVAXSDKCO: [P995.NHLBI DATA]FORM16.SASEBSDATA

Host Format: AXP

Disk Blocks Allocated: 72

Alphabetic List of Variables and Attributes

# Variable Type Len Pos Label
24 DATETIME Num 8 184 NUMBER OF DAYS SINCE RANDOMIZATION
2 FORM Num 8 8 Ventricular Arrythmia
23 PATIENT Num 8 176
4 01 Num 8 24
6 03 Num 8 40
8 Q4 Num 8 56
9 05 Num 8 64
10 Q6 Num 8 72
11 Q7 Num 8 80
22 Q10 Num 8 168
5 Q1A Num 8 32
7 Q3A SPEC Num 8 48 Blank=No Comment, l=Comment present
12 Q7A MIN Num 8 88
13 Q7A SEC Num 8 96
14 Q7B Num 8 104
15 Q8A Num 8 112
16 08B Num 8 120
17 Q8cC Num 8 128
18 08D Num 8 136
19 Q8E SPEC Num 8 144 Blank=No Comment, 1=Comment present
20 Q9A Num 8 152
21 Q9B Num 8 160
1 STUDY Num 8 0
3 VISIT Num 8 16

2000



Contents of Ventricular Arrythmia Data Set

11:53 Monday, June

CONTENTS PROCEDURE

Variables Ordered by Position

# Variable Type Len Pos Label

1 STUDY Num 8 0

2 FORM Num 8 8 Ventricular Arrythmia

3 VISIT Num 8 16

4 01 Num 8 24

5 Q1A Num 8 32

6 03 Num 8 40

7 Q3A SPEC Num 8 48 Blank=No Comment, l=Comment present
8 04 Num 8 56

9 05 Num 8 64

10 Q6 Num 8 72

11 Q7 Num 8 80

12 Q7A MIN Num 8 88

13 Q7A SEC Num 8 96

14 Q7B Num 8 104

15 Q8A Num 8 112

16 08B Num 8 120

17 Q8cC Num 8 128

18 08D Num 8 136

19 Q8E_SPEC Num 8 144 Blank=No Comment, 1=Comment present
20 Q9A Num 8 152
21 Q9B Num 8 160
22 Q10 Num 8 168
23 PATIENT Num 8 176
24 DATETIME Num 8 184 NUMBER OF DAYS SINCE RANDOMIZATION

12,

2000



Data Set Name:
Member Type:
Engine:
Created:

Last Modified:
Protection:
Data Set Type:
Label:

Data Set Pag
Number of Da
File Format:
First Data P
Max Obs per
Obs in First
Filename:
Host Format:
Disk Blocks

Contents of Close Out Data Set

CONTENTS PROCEDURE

NHLBI.FORM19
DATA
Vel2

11:40 Monday, June 12,
11:40 Monday, June 12,

Observations:
Variables:
Indexes:

2000 Observation Length:

2000 Deleted Observations:

Compressed:
Sorted:

Engine/Host Dependent Information

e Size: 8704

ta Set Pages: 28
607
age: 1
Page: 154
Data Page: 133

11:53 Monday, June 12,

4240

56

NO
NO

FASVAXSDKCO: [P995.NHLBI DATA]FORMI1S9.SASEBSDATA

AXP
Allocated: 522

Alphabetic List of Variables and Attributes

# Variable Type Len Pos Label

7 DATETIME Num 8 48 NUMBER OF DAYS SINCE RANDOMIZATION
2 FORM Num 8 8 Close Out Data

6 PATIENT Num 8 40

3 Q1 Num 8 16

4 Q2 Num 8 24

5 Q2A Num 8 32

1 STUDY Num 8 0

2000



Contents of Close Out Data Set

11:53 Monday,

CONTENTS PROCEDURE

Variables Ordered by Position

# Variable Type Len Pos Label

1 STUDY Num 8 0

2 FORM Num 8 8 Close Out Data

3 Q1 Num 8 16

4 Q2 Num 8 24

5 Q2A Num 8 32

6 PATIENT Num 8 40

7 DATETIME Num 8 48 NUMBER OF DAYS SINCE RANDOMIZATION

June 12,

2000



Data Set Name:
Member Type:
Engine:
Created:

Last Modified:
Protection:
Data Set Type:
Label:

Data Set Page Size:

Contents of Stroke Data Set

CONTENTS PROCEDURE

NHLBI.FORM25
DATA
Vel2
11:40 Monday,
11:40 Monday,

June
June

Engine/Host

8704

Number of Data Set Pages: 2

File Format: 607
First Data Page: 1

Max Obs per Page: 154
Obs in First Data Page: 133

Filename:
Host Format:
Disk Blocks

12,
12,

2000
2000

Observations:
Variables:

Indexes:
Observation Length:

Deleted Observations:

Compressed:
Sorted:

Dependent Information

11:53 Monday, June 12,

222

56

NO
NO

FASVAXSDKCO: [P995.NHLBI DATA]FORM25.SASEBSDATA

AXP

Allocated: 36

Alphabetic List of Variables and Attributes

# Variable Type Len Pos Label
2 FORM Num 8 8 STROKE
7 PATIENT Num 8 48

3 Q1 Num 8 16

4 Q2 Num 8 24

5 Q2A Num 8 32

6 Q2B Num 8 40

1 STUDY Num 8 0

2000



Contents of Stroke Data Set 11:53 Monday, June 12, 2000
CONTENTS PROCEDURE

Variables Ordered by Position

# Variable Type Len Pos Label
1 STUDY Num 8 0

2 FORM Num 8 8 STROKE
3 01 Num 8 16

4 02 Num 8 24

5 Q2A Num 8 32

6 Q2B Num 8 40

7 PATIENT Num 8 48



